1
Introduction to Surgical Robotics
Etienne Dombre
LIRMM, Montpellier
2nd Summer School in Surgical Robotics,
Montpellier, September 7-14, 2005

• implanted by injection
• To prevent disuse atrophy and
restore functional movement of
paralyzed muscles
• Power and digital command data
transmitted by a RF coil
Introduction to Surgical Robotics (12)
Assistive technologies:
Functional Electro-Stimulation (FES) (3/4)
SUAW, EUSUAW, EU--Project, (Coordinated by Prof. Project, (Coordinated by Prof.
RabischongRabischong, Montpellier), 1996, Montpellier), 1996--20002000
Partial restoration of the locomotion function in certain
paraplegic patients
7
Introduction to Surgical Robotics (13)
DEMAR project, LIRMM/INRIA, Montpellier (2002DEMAR project, LIRMM/INRIA, Montpellier (2002--2010)2010)
Assistive technologies:
Functional Electro-Stimulation (FES) (4/4)
• Continuation of the SUAW project to close the loop: control the muscle
contraction to minimize fatigue while guarantying stability; improve

Still in use: > 200
TransUrethral Res. of Prostate
Puma 560
(Imperial College)
(revisited from J. Troccaz, UEE 2003)
Tele-echography
SYTECH (LVR)
Bourges-Kathmandu
Robotics for surgery and diagnosis: state of the art
Introduction to Surgical Robotics (36)
State of the art: Neurosurgery
MinervaMinerva CTCT--guidedguided robot (EPFL, robot (EPFL, LausaneLausane), 1993), 1993
SurgiscopeSurgiscope ((ElektaElekta--IGSIGS, , nownow
ISIS), 1997: ISIS), 1997: microscopemicroscope--holderholder MKM (Zeiss): MKM (Zeiss):
microscopemicroscope--holderholder
NEUROMATE (IMMI/ISS), 1996NEUROMATE (IMMI/ISS), 1996
NEUROBOT (NEUROBOT (ImperialImperial CollegeCollege))
Lecture of
Y. Patou
• Microscope holders
• Robots
• Navigation systems
StealthStationStealthStation
((MedtronikMedtronik SD)SD)
19
Introduction to Surgical Robotics (37)
State of the art: Orthopedics
ROBODOC (ISS), 1992ROBODOC (ISS), 1992
BRIGIT (BRIGIT (MedTechMedTech, LIRMM), 2005, LIRMM), 2005CASPAR (CASPAR (OrtoMaquetOrtoMaquet / URS Ortho), 1997/ URS Ortho), 1997
CRIGOS (CRIGOS (HelmholtzHelmholtz--
Institute/TIMC), 1997Institute/TIMC), 1997
ARTHROBOT, KAIST, 2002ARTHROBOT, KAIST, 2002
MARS, MARS, TechnionTechnion//MazorMazor
SurgSurg. . HaifaHaifa, 2002, 2002
• Robots
• Navigation systems
ACROBOT (ACROBOT (ImperialImperial
CollegeCollege//AcrobotAcrobot LtdLtd), 2001), 2001
Introduction to Surgical Robotics (38)
State of the art: Minimally Invasive Surgery (MIS)
EndoAssistEndoAssist
(Armstrong (Armstrong HealthcareHealthcare))
AESOP (Computer AESOP (Computer
Motion), 1992Motion), 1992
ZEUS (Computer Motion), 1998ZEUS (Computer Motion), 1998
Da VinciDa Vinci
(Intuitive (Intuitive SurgicalSurgical), 1999), 1999
ArtemisArtemis (FZK, Karlsruhe) (FZK, Karlsruhe)
RTW (UC Berkeley), RTW (UC Berkeley),

respiratory motion
The patient is on a bed
mounted on the robot.
VISIMPLANT for dental VISIMPLANT for dental implantologyimplantology
(EU (EU projectproject, Ecole des Mines, Paris, Ecole des Mines, Paris
PROBOT (PROBOT (ImperialImperial CollegeCollege, ,
London): prostate London): prostate resectionresection
CyberknifeCyberknife ((AccurayAccuray, ,
StanfordStanford): ): radiosurgeryradiosurgery
Lecture of G.
Champleboux
BloodbotBloodbot ((ImperialImperial
CollegeCollege, London, London
21
Introduction to Surgical Robotics (41)
HIPPOCRATE (LIRMM/SINTERS), 1999HIPPOCRATE (LIRMM/SINTERS), 1999 TheThe UltrasoundUltrasound robot (UBC), 1999robot (UBC), 1999
SYRTECH (SYRTECH (LVRLVR--BourgesBourges),),
20012001
TER (TIMC), 2001TER (TIMC), 2001
MasudaMasuda Lab. Tokyo Lab. Tokyo UnivUniv. A&T, . A&T,
19991999
State of the art: Tele-echography
TERESA (TERESA (LVRLVR--